



Date: 14.02.2024

To,

**The Manager,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai-400001**

Dear Sir/Madam,

SUBJECT: - CORRIGENDUM TO THE LETTER OF OFFER DATED FEBRUARY 07, 2024 IN THE MATTER OF OPEN OFFER OF AKM CREATIONS LIMITED

Please find attached Corrigendum in respect to Letter of Offer has been published on February 14, 2024 in the same newspapers in which the DPS was published.

The published Copy of the same is also enclosed herewith as attachment for your reference.

This is for your kind reference and records.

**For & on behalf of
Fast Track Finsec Private Limited**

**Vikas Kumar Verma
Director
DIN: 05176480**

FAST TRACK FINSEC PRIVATE LIMITED

**CIN: - U65191DL2010PTC200381 | AIBI Membership No.: - AIBI/149
Registration Code: - INM000012500 | GST No: - 07AABCF4818P1Z9
Regd. Off.: Office No. V-116|New Delhi House|27|BarakhambaRoad|New Delhi – 110001
Off.: +91-011-4302980 | Web.: www.ftfinsec.com**

IDBI capital रिचर्ड चैलेंज विधि के तहत ई-गोलामी के माध्यम से पात्र एआरसी को मेटनेर लिमिटेड ("एएमएल") के तनायचरत ऋण एक्सपोजर के हस्तांतरण के संबंध में विज्ञापन

आईडीबीआई कैपिटल मार्केट्स एंड रिस्कमिनेटिंग लिमिटेड ("आईडीबीआईएमएस") एमबीआई बैंक और अन्य संघ खाताद्वारा ("उपभोक्ता") को और से रिस्क वेलनग प्रतिक्रिया के तहत ई-गोलामी के माध्यम से "जेहा है जहां है", "जी है", "जेहा है", "जहां जो कुछ भी है" और "वाचिवरविल" आधार पर ई-गोलामी के माध्यम से रुपये 3040.03 करोड़ (रुपये तीन हजार चालीस करोड़ और तीन लाख मात्र) के प्रत्यापन विधिवि लेनदारों के स्वीकृत दरों के साथ मेटनेर लिमिटेड ("एएमएल") खातों के तनायचरत ऋण एक्सपोजर के हस्तांतरण के लिए भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक/निगमोंको द्वारा जारी विनियमन पात्र एआरसी ("पात्र प्रतिभागियों") से लागू द्वाव्यचरत ऋण एक्सपोजर के हस्तांतरण पर भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक के मौजूद विनियमों के अनुसार रुचि की अवधि ("ईओआर") आमंत्रित करता है। ऋणदाता ऋण जोखिम से संबंधित किसी भी परिचालन, कानूनी या किसी अन्य प्रकार के जोखिम को नहीं मानने और एएमएल के लिए कोई प्रतिनिधित्व या वास्तविक प्रदान नहीं करने, सभी इच्छुक पात्र प्रतिभागियों से अनुबंध है कि वे "कमिठी अनिवार्य" (ईओआई) के माध्यम से और एमए-प्रक्रियात्मक समझौते को निम्नलिखित बंधकों ई-गोलामी में भाग लेने की अपनी इच्छा प्रस्तुत करेंगे। ईओआई जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि 17 फरवरी, 2024 है। इच्छुक भारतीयदाता बैंक की वेबसाइट <https://bank.sbi> को भी देख सकते हैं और अधिक जानकारी (बैंक नोटिस) के लिए **SBI in news > Auction Notice > ARC & DRT** लिंक या www.idbicapital.com पर विवरण देख सकते हैं और निविदा और बोली पर विवरण देख सकते हैं। इच्छुक भारतीयदाता अचोहस्तासही से संपर्क कर सकते हैं।

संपर्क व्यक्तियों	उपाधि	संपर्क विवरण	ईमेल आईडी
अभिषेक कुमार	एजीएम, एएसएसी 1, नई दिल्ली	9910855100	abhisek.kumar18@sbi.co.in
शिजू वेलयुधान	एजीएम, एएससी 3, मेटनेर-एएसएसी, सीटी, मुंबई	6261093969	shiju.velayudhan@sbi.co.in
ओमकार जोशी	वरिष्ठ कार्यकारी आइटीएमएस	+91 22 2217 1897 / 9619544352	omkar.joshi@idbicapital.com

कृपया ध्यान दें कि इस विज्ञापन में परिचालित ई-गोलामी प्रक्रिया के अंतर्गत एआरसी को रखना प्राथमिकी द्वारा अंतिम अनुमोदन के अधीन होगा। इनके अलावा, ऋणदाता वेबसाइट पर सुनिश्चित आलोचन जल्द ही करके कोई कारण बताए बिना, किसी भी स्तर पर इस विज्ञापन और प्रक्रिया हटाना जो कर करने का सौभाग्य करने, समाप्त करने का अधिकार सुरक्षित रखते हैं। यह एएमएल प्रस्ताव दर्शाता नहीं है और बिना किसी प्रतिबद्धता के ज रि कियता खा रहा है। इस संबंध में ऋणदाताओं का निर्णय अंतिम और बाध्यकारी होगा।

स्थान: मुंबई द्वारा जारी किया गया
दिनांक: 14.02.2024 आईडीबीआई कैपिटल मार्केट्स एंड रिस्कमिनेटिंग लिमिटेड

U. P. STATE SUGAR CORPORATION LTD.
VIPIN KHAND, GOMTI NAGAR, LUCKNOW-226010
Ph. No. 0522-2307826/28 www.upsgcorp.in
Email : upstatesugarcorporation@gmail.com

Ref.No.: PUR/SSC/Tender/2024-25/1488 Dated : 13.02.2024

Short Term e-Tender Notice

Online e-tenders are invited from manufacturers/authorized distributors/ Importers/ Authorized dealers (as per details given in tender documents) for supply of Stainless Steel Tubes, Boiler Tubes, Packing & Jointing, Roller shaft, Roller Re-shelling, V-belts, Nickel Screen, Cast Steel Items, Motors, & Domite Tips to various Sugar Factories of U. P. State Sugar Corporation Ltd.. The e-tender documents with detailed specifications, make, terms and conditions etc., can be downloaded from e-tender portal <http://etender.up.nic.in> & Sugar Corporation's website: www.upsgcorp.in from time to time, starting from **14.02.2024**.

The Managing Director, Sugar Corporation reserves the right to cancel any or all bids/annual e-bidding process without assigning any reason to & decision of Corporation will be final & binding.

MANAGING DIRECTOR

S.No Particulars		STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended 31 Dec, 23	Quarter Ended 31 Dec, 23	Quarter Ended 31 Dec, 23	Year Ended 31 March, 23	Quarter Ended 31 Dec, 23	Quarter Ended 31 Dec, 23	Quarter Ended 31 Dec, 23	Year Ended 31 March, 23
1	Total Income from operations	25,827.80	77,834.89	20,039.57	80,838.55	25,827.80	77,834.89	20,039.57	80,838.55
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,165.43	6,433.32	1,645.46	5,027.37	620.20	9,412.38	2,954.17	4,480.92
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,165.43	6,433.32	1,645.46	5,027.37	620.20	9,412.38	2,954.17	4,480.92
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,352.32	4,379.85	1,164.44	3,498.42	(992.44)	6,231.76	2,179.25	2,897.43
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,352.99	4,526.12	1,164.46	3,435.05	(991.77)	6,378.03	2,179.27	2,834.06
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re.1/- each)	2,577.76	2,577.76	2,575.95	2,575.95	2,577.76	2,577.76	2,575.95	2,575.95
7	Other equity (Reserves)	-	-	-	95,879.23	-	-	-	95,719.39
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Re.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (not annualised) (Amount in Rs.)								
	Basic:	0.52	1.70	0.45	1.36	(0.43)	2.71	0.95	1.26
	Diluted:	0.51	1.67	0.45	1.35	(0.43)	2.65	0.94	1.25


Notes:

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the financial results are available on Company's website at www.genuspower.com and the Stock Exchanges website (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
(Rajendra Kumar Agarwal)
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 00011127

Place: Jaipur
Date: February 13, 2024



PG ELECTROPLAST LIMITED

(CIN L32109DL2003PLC119416)

Regd. Office : DTJ209, DLF Tower B, Jasola, New Delhi-110025;
Tel-Fax: 011-41421439; Email: investors@pgel.in; Website: www.pgel.in

EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)


Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended Dec 31, 2023	Quarter Ended Sep 30, 2023	year ended March 31, 2023	Quarter Ended Dec 31, 2023	Quarter Ended Sep 30, 2023	year ended March 31, 2023
1	Total Income from Operations	33926.83	39,180.29	133114.65	53,188.46	46,042.21	215,994.75
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	2862.22	2,590.97	5688.25	2,598.97	1,759.96	9,754.32
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	2862.22	2,590.97	5688.25	2,598.97	1,759.96	9,754.32
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	2168.26	1,969.07	4419.99	1,923.51	1,236.51	7,746.86
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2150.86	1,937.99	4424.27	1,917.87	1,205.59	7,743.82
6	Equity Share Capital of Face Value Rs. 10/- each shown in the Audited Balance Sheet as on 31 March 2023	2602.46	2602.46	2274.26	2602.46	2602.46	2274.26
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet as on 31 March 2023			33577.6			37,318.52
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic	8.44	8.34	20.42	7.17	4.99	35.78
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) Diluted	8.30	8.22	19.27	7.05	4.88	33.77


Note:-

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and the website of the Company at www.pgel.in.

For PG Electroplast Limited Sd/-
Vikas Gupta Managing Director-Operations

Place: Greater Noida, U.P.
Dated: 13th February, 2024





दि हार्ड-टेक गियर्स लिमिटेड

CIN: L29130HR1986PLC081555

पंजी. कार्यालय : प्लॉट नंबर 24, 25, 26, आईएमटी मानसरोवर, सेक्टर-7, गुरुग्राम-122050, हरियाणा
कार्यालय : मिलेनियम प्लाजा, टावर-बी, सुभास लोक-1, सेक्टर-27, गुरुग्राम-122002, हरियाणा
फोन : +91(124) 4715100 Fax: +91(124) 2806085
वेबसाइट : www.thehitecgears.com, ई-मेल : secretarial@thehitecgears.com

दिसम्बर 31, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और नौ माह हेतु अनंकेक्षित समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण
(रु. मिलियन में, सिवाय प्रति शेयर डेटा)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	तिमाही समाप्त 31/12/2023 (अनंकेक्षित)	तिमाही समाप्त 31/12/2022 (अनंकेक्षित)	नौ माह समाप्त 31/12/2023 (अनंकेक्षित)
		1.	परिचालन से कुल आय	2,750.77
2.	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर, अपवाद तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पहले)	198.49	77.57	396.87
3.	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि), कर से पहले (अपवाद तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	197.46	77.57	1,167.44
4.	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि), कर पश्चात (अपवाद तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	149.14	25.74	964.29
5.	अवधि हेतु कुल समावेशी आय [जिसमें अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य समावेशी आय (कर पश्चात) शामिल हैं]	168.56	41.60	1,014.50
6.	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	187.68	187.68	187.68
7.	संचय/अन्य इक्विटी जेसाकिक अंकेक्षित तुलनपत्र में दर्शाया गया है	-	-	-
8.	प्रति शेयर अर्जन (रु. 10/- प्रत्येक का) (जापुरी तथा बंद प्रचालनों हेतु) - (क) मूल : (ख) तनुकृत :	7.95 7.93	1.37 1.37	51.38 51.29

नोट्स :-

1) उक्त अनंकेक्षित समेकित परिणाम लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा फरवरी 13, 2024 को आयोजित उसकी बैठक में पुनरीक्षित किए गए थे और तदुपरांत कम्पनी के निदेशक मंडल द्वारा फरवरी 13, 2024 को सम्मन उसकी बैठक में अनुमोदित किए गए थे।

2) उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (एलओडीआर) विनियमवली, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में दाखिल किए गए दिसम्बर 31, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं नौ माह हेतु समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का सारकित रूप है।

3) सेबी (एलओडीआर) विनियमवली, 2015 के विनियम 47(1)(ख) के अनुसार, कम्पनी की मुख्य पृथक्कृत अनंकेक्षित वित्तीय सूचना के विषय में अतिरिक्त सूचना नीचे दी गई है :


(रु. मिलियन में)

विवरण	तिमाही समाप्त 31/12/2023 (अनंकेक्षित)	तिमाही समाप्त 31/12/2022 (अनंकेक्षित)	नौ माह समाप्त 31/12/2023 (अनंकेक्षित)
परिचालन से आय और अन्य आय	1,952.32	1,858.35	5,825.31
कर पूर्व लाभ	176.49	172.89	450.79
कर पश्चात लाभ	126.75	119.74	330.51

4) दिसम्बर 31, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं नौ माह हेतु वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट (www.nseindia.com एवं www.bseindia.com) तथा कम्पनी की वेबसाइट (www.thehitecgears.com) पर उपलब्ध है।

कृते एवं हिते निदेशक मंडल
दि हार्ड-टेक गियर्स लिमिटेड
हस्ता./-
दीप कपूरिया
कार्याकारी अध्यक्ष
(DIN: 00006185)

स्थान: नई दिल्ली
तिथि: फरवरी 13, 2024



ANSAL HOUSING

ENRICHING LIVING STYLES

पंजीकृत कार्यालय 606, 6वां तल, इंद्र प्रकाश, 21 बाराखंबा रोड, नई दिल्ली-110001
प्रधान कार्यालय 2एफ-एएसएल, दूसरा तल, अंसल प्लाजा, सेक्टर-1, वैशाली, गाजियाबाद, उ.प्र.-201010
फोन : 0120-3854000 | ई-मेल : ahl@ansals.com | वेबसाइट : www.ansals.com सीआईएन : L45201DL1983PLC016821

Ansal Housing Limited

— An ISO 9001:2015 Company —

31 दिसंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही/नौ माह के लिए एकल और समेकित अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विवरण का सार
(रुपये लाखों में) इंपीएस को एडिटर

क्र. सं.	विवरण	एकल						समेकित					
		31.12.2023 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30.09.2023 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31.12.2022 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31.12.2022 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31.03.2023 (लेखापरीक्षित)	31.12.2023 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31.12.2022 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31.12.2022 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31.12.2023 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31.03.2023 (लेखापरीक्षित)	31.12.2022 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	वर्ष समाप्त 31.03.2023 (लेखापरीक्षित)
1	प्रचालनों से कुल आय (एकल)	9,075.19	10,738.49	4,634.87	26,869.79	16,507.84	22,390.76	10,998.86	13,296.79	5,610.71	32,179.88	20,164.90	26,028.89
2	कर पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(+) / हानि(-) (विधि/असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	118.89	699.82	(673.34)	366.50	(2,900.22)	(2,406.58)	110.73	657.64	(592.54)	284.41	(2,760.44)	(2,814.38)
3	कर पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(+) / हानि(-) (विधि/असाधारण मदों के पश्चात)	118.89	699.82	(673.34)	366.50	(8,237.35)	(8,072.71)	110.73	657.64	(592.54)	284.41	(7,538.20)	(8,449.06)
4	कर पश्चात अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(+) / हानि(-) (विधि/असाधारण मदों के पश्चात)	(630.21)	(29.89)	(696.18)	(1,060.47)	(6,050.55)	(5,719.10)	(659.42)	(81.20)	(637.85)	(1,174.00)	(5,418.19)	(6,136.45)
5	अवधि के लिए कुल समग्र आय [अवधि के लिए लाभ/(हानि) (कर पश्चात) और अन्य समग्र आय (कर पश्चात) शामिल]	(627.56)	(27.24)	(689.02)	(1,052.51)	(6,032.68)	(5,708.48)	(656.77)	(78.54)	(630.69)	(1,166.04)	(5,400.32)	(6,131.92)
6	प्रति इक्विटी शेयर मुंजी (अंकित मूल्य रु. 10/- प्रत्येक)	6,963.58	6,963.58	5,938.58	6,963.58	5,938.58	6,963.58	6,963.58	6,963.58	5,938.58	6,963.58	5,938.58	6,963.58
7	प्रति शेयर अर्जन (इंपीएस) (लाभ और बंद प्रचालनों के लिए)	(0.91)	(0.04)	(1.17)	(1.52)	(10.19)	(9.59)	(0.95)	(0.12)	(1.07)	(1.69)	(9.12)	(10.29)

नोट :-

- वित्तीय परिणाम कंपनी (भारतीय लेखाकरण मानक) नियमवली, 2015 समग्र-समय यथासंशोधित के नियम 3 के साथ पठित कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के तहत यथास्थिति भारतीय लेखाकरण मानकों (इंड एएस) के अनुपालन में है।
- ऊपर सेबी (सूचीबद्ध और अन्य प्रकटन आवश्यकताएं) नियमवली, 2015 के नियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में पेश किए गए 31 दिसंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और नौ माह के लिए अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत रूप का एक सार है। 31 दिसंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और नौ माह के लिए अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विस्तृत पूर्ण रूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) और www.nseindia.com और कंपनी की वेबसाइट (www.ansals.com) पर उपलब्ध है।
- उपरोक्त परिणामों की लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई थी और निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 13 फरवरी, 2024 को आयोजित उनकी संशोधित बैठक में अनुमोदित किए गए।

स्थान: वैशाली, गाजियाबाद
दिनांक: 13 फरवरी, 2024

बोर्ड की ओर से एवं जहाँ के लिए
हस्ता./-
(कृष्णा अंसल)
पूर्णकालिक निदेशक एवं सीआईओ
सीआईएन: 01216663

CORRIGENDUM TO THE LETTER OF OFFER WITH RESPECT TO THE OPEN OFFER TO THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS OF

AKM CREATIONS LIMITED
(TARGET COMPANY) (FORMERLY KNOWN AS AKM LACE AND EMBROTEX LIMITED)
Regd Office: C-110 G/F Bhoja Nath Nagar, Shahdara Delhi, East Delhi-110032
Website: www.akmlace.com

Open offer for the acquisition of 22,39,166 (Twenty-Two Lakh Thirty-Nine Thousand One Hundred and Sixty-Six Only) Fully Paid-Up Equity Shares of the Face value of Rs. 10/- each, representing 26.00% of the total Equity and voting Share Capital of the Target Company by Arhat Touch Private Limited (herein after collectively referred as "Acquirer") at a price of Rs. 15/- (Rupees Fifteen Only) per fully paid-up Equity Share (the "Offer Price") payable in Cash pursuant to the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as amended from time to time ("SEBI (SAST) Regulations").

This Corrigendum (the "Corrigendum") to the Letter of Offer ("LOF") dated February 07, 2024, sent to Securities and Exchange Board of India is being issued by Fast Track Finsec Private Limited ("Manager to the Offer"), for and on behalf of Arhat Touch Private Limited ("The Acquirer").

This Corrigendum is to be read in continuation of, and in conjunction with the LOF. Capitalized terms used but not defined in this Corrigendum shall have the same meaning assigned to such terms in the LOF (as the case may be), unless otherwise specified.

The shareholders of AKM Creations Limited are requested to note the developments/ amendments with respect to and in connection with Open Offer are as under:

BSE Limited shall be the Designated Stock Exchange for the purpose of tendering Shares in the Open Offer. Equity shares of Target Company are listed on SME Platform of BSE Limited. At present the bid lot is of 3000 Equity Shares and hence bids in the open offer can be made for a minimum of 3000 Equity Shares and in multiples of 3000 Equity Shares thereafter.

Except as detailed in this Corrigendum, all other terms of the PA, DPS, DLOF & LOF (as the case may be) remain unchanged.

The Acquirers accept full responsibility for the information contained in this Corrigendum to LOF (as the case may be) also for the fulfillment of the obligations of the Acquirers laid down in the Regulations, as amended from time to time.

A copy of this Corrigendum to LOF will be available on SEBI's website - www.sebi.gov.in; BSE's website www.bseindia.com; and on Lead Manager website - www.ftfinsec.com;

ISSUED BY MANAGER TO THE OFFER FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE ACQUIRER

<p>Fastrack Finsec Category - Merchant Banker</p>	<p>FAST TRACK FINSEC PRIVATE LIMITED Office No. V-116, First Floor, New Delhi House, 27, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001 Telephone: +91-11-43029809 Email: mb@ftfinsec.com; Website: www.ftfinsec.com Contact Person: Mr. Vikas Kumar Verma SEBI Reg. No: HM000012500 CIN: U05191DL2010PTCC020381</p>
--	---

Date: 13.02.2024, Place: New Delhi



TATA CAPITAL LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number: U65990MH1991PLC060670

Registered Office: 11th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013

Tel.: 022 6606 9000

Website: www.tatacapital.com Email: investors@tatacapital.com

Extract of Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2023

(Rs. in Crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Year ended
		December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2023	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	3,466.61	2,434.48	10,173.97	4,889.93	3,349.69	13,637.13
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	837.39	546.74	3,049.31	1,297.73	784.87	3,936.56
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	837.39	546.74	3,049.31	1,297.73	784.87	3,936.56
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	664.35	406.32	2,321.10	1,022.96	574.20	2,945.77
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	642.76	404.15	4,170.20	1,787.47	761.71	4,745.81
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value : Rs. 10 per share)	3,746.41	3,587.82	3,631.77	3,699.14	3,535.11	3,507.07
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	14,634.77	7,694.07	11,109.71	18,714.68	10,507.06	13,761.14
8	Securities Premium Account	5,094.47	2,656.02	3,205.84	5,042.05	2,631.64	3,173.25
9	Net worth	18,971.64	12,134.57	15,496.08	22,830.02	14,771.63	17,959.49
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	92,817.64	68,385.28	77,743.68	1,34,919.94	1,00,526.76	1,12,359.40
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	1,018.92	1,130.35	1,070.15	1,018.92	1,130.35	1,070.15
12	Debt Equity Ratio	4.89	5.64	5.02	5.91	6.81	6.26
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	- Basic	*1.80	*1.13	6.47	*2.32	*1.70	8.44
	- Diluted	*1.80	*1.13	6.47	*2.32	*1.70	8.44
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	5.75	5.75	5.75	5.75	5.75	5.75
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

(* Not annualised)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly / annual financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and website of the Company (https://www.tatacapital.com/about-us/investor-information-and-financials.html).
- For the other items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the stock exchanges and can be accessed on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and can be assessed on https://www.tatacapital.com/about-us/investor-information-and-financials.html.

For Tata Capital Limited
Sd/-
Rajiv Sabharwal
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 00057333

Place: Mumbai
Date: February 13, 2024

ARCL ORGANICS LTD

CIN : U24121WB1992PLC056562

Regd Office: Rampur, BBT Road, MaheshTala, Kolkata-700141 | Tel: +91 33 24018042 | Email: legal@arcl.in | Website: www.arclorganics.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2023

Rs. in Lakhs

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended		
		31-Dec-2023	30-Sep-2023	31-Dec-2022	31-Dec-2023	31-Dec-2022	31-Mar-2023	31-Dec-2023	30-Sep-2023	31-Dec-2022	31-Dec-2022	31-Mar-2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	4913.98	4389.22	3172.23	13503.72	11979.98	16849.27	4913.98	4389.22	3172.23	13503.72	11979.98	16849.41
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	511.80	206.19	26.94	888.13	996.34	1680.06	538.36	239.81	26.87	952.18	993.71	1669.82
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	511.80	206.19	26.94	888.13	996.34	1680.06	538.36	239.81	26.87	952.18	993.71	1669.82
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	353.16	91.48	19.13	587.02	707.40	1177.63	379.72	125.04	19.06	639.77	704.77	1167.39
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	353.44	92.22	19.13	588.04	707.40	1180.50	380.00	125.78	19.06	640.79	704.77	1170.26
6	Equity Share Capital	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)						4562.90						4624.68
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic (In Rs.) Diluted (In Rs)	4.41 4.41	1.14 1.14	0.24 0.24	7.34 7.34	8.84 8.84	14.72 14.72	4.75 4.75	1.56 1.56	0.24 0.24	8.00 8.00	8.81 8.81	14.59 14.59

- Note:**
- The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS).
 - The above Unaudited Financial Results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on February 13, 2024.
 - The above results for the quarter and nine month ended 31st December, 2023 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors as required under the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 - The Company is in a single Business Segment and therefore Ind AS 108 on "Operating Segments" are considered to constitute one reporting segment.
 - Provision for Retirement benefit (related to Gratuity and Leave Encashment) will be done on actuarial basis at year end.
 - The Company has become listed with BSE Limited w.e.f. 29th September 2023. Hence, Figure of the Quarter ended December 2022 and Nine months ended December 2022 as considered in these results, was not subject to Limited Review.
 - The figures for the corresponding previous year / quarter / half-year have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

For and on behalf of the Board
Suraj Ratan Mundhra
Managing Director
DIN-00681223

Place : Kolkata
Date: 13.02.2024

Attention: ARCL Organics Ltd got listed on BSE on 29.09.2023. All the shareholders holding shares in physical form are requested to demat their physical shares. For any queries regarding demat of shares kindly contact Linkintime India Pvt Ltd or email us at legal@arcl.in or call us at 9831923853.

AGARWAL INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION LIMITED.							
Regd: Office : Unit 201-202, Eastern Court, Sion Trombay Road, Chembur, Mumbai 400 071. Tel No. 022-25291149/50. Fax: 022-25291147 CIN L95999MH1995PLC084618 Web Site : www.aiclid.in, Email : contact@aiclid.in							
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023							
(Rs. In Lakhs)							
S.No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		31/12/2023	31/12/2022	31/12/2022	31/12/2023	31/12/2022	31/12/2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	40,934.52	1,13,582.29	49,026.24	48,908.65	1,35,222.42	55,390.81
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional)	2,180.55	4,740.13	2,164.69	3,337.15	8,357.66	3,087.97
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	2,180.55	4,740.13	2,164.69	3,337.15	8,357.66	3,087.97
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	1,625.27	3,534.72	1,608.06	2,762.60	7,121.31	2,521.46
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,625.27	3,534.72	1,608.06	2,738.71	7,249.30	2,643.58
6	Equity Share Capital	1,495.78	1,495.78	1,495.78	1,495.78	1,495.78	1,495.78
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year (Other Equity)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic (₹) : 2. Diluted (₹) :	10.87 10.87	23.63 23.63	11.24 11.24	18.47 18.47	47.61 47.91	17.63 17.63

NOTES:

- The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended on December 31, 2023 of Agarwal Industrial Corporation Limited ("The Company") drawn in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 as amended, are reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors today i.e. February 13, 2024 and are subjected to Limited Review by the Auditors of the Company. These financial results are available at the Company's and Stock Exchanges' websites.
- During the Nine Months' period ended on 31, December, 2023 in the current financial year 2023-24, the Company under its Ancillary Infra - Bitumen and allied products segment, sold 3.02 Lakhs MTs of Bitumen and allied products as compared to 2.72 Lakhs MTs sold during the corresponding period in the previous year, thus registering a growth of 11.02 %.
- The above Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months Ended on December 31, 2023 include the financial results of its Wholly Owned Subsidiary (WOS) Companies- (i) Bituminex Cochin Private Limited, (ii) AICL Overseas FZ-LLC (iii) Agarwal Translink Private Limited and (iv) AICL Finance Private Limited.
- The Company's operations are segregated into 3 segments which are (a) Ancillary Infra [Bitumen and allied products] (b) Logistics and (c) Windmill. These businesses are of seasonal nature due to which revenue and profits get varied accordingly.
- The Company's Indian Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company - Bituminex Cochin Private Limited is also in the business of manufacturing and trading of Bitumen and allied products whereas its Overseas Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company - AICL Overseas FZ-LLC, RAS AL KHAIMAH, UAE is in the business activity of Petroleum Products Vessel chartering and is in possession of vessels and is carrying its commercial operations in accordance with the guidelines / notifications with regard to Overseas Direct Investments (ODI) issued by the Reserve Bank of India from time to time. This Overseas WOS presently has its own 10 Petroleum Products Vessels which together have ferrying capacity of about 1.02 Lakhs MTs. Agarwal Translink Private Limited is another Indian Wholly Owned Subsidiary of the Company which is engaged in the business of transportation of Bitumen, LSHS and owns large fleet of specialized Bitumen Tankers and also operates a BPCL Petrol Pump in Shahpur, Asangaoor, Maharashtra. Further, the Company have, also incorporated an NBFC (Non Depository) Company as WOS of the Company and in this regard, an application to be made to the Reserve Bank of India for issuance of Licence is under process.
- The Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (EPS) has been calculated for the current and previous periods / years in accordance with IND AS-33.
- The Company and its subsidiaries have not discontinued any of its operations during the period under review.
- Previous periods' figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to conform to the current period's classification.
- The operations / profitability of the Company and its subsidiary companies continue to perform better and are expected to do still better in the periods to come.

For Agarwal Industrial Corporation Limited
Sd/-
Lalit Agarwal
Whole Time Director
DIN No. 01335107

Place : Mumbai
Date : February 13, 2024

VIPUL LIMITED								
Regd. Office: Unit No. 201, C-50, Malviya Nagar, Delhi-110017 Corp. Office: Vipul TechSquare, Golf Course Road, Sector-43, Gurgaon-122009 CIN No.: L65923DL2002PLC167607, Phone No.: 0124-4065500, Website: www.vipulgroup.in								
Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the 3rd Quarter & Nine Months ended December 31, 2023								
(₹ in Lakhs except per share Earnings per share)								
S. No.	Particulars	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED			FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED			FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2023
		31.12.2023		31.12.2022	31.12.2023		31.12.2022	
		Unaudited	30.09.2023	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from operations	14,791.60	867.58	759.20	16,381.32	3,635.42	4,696.04	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,247.75	(709.15)	(1,221.19)	6,161.45	(3,453.65)	(10,015.51)	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,247.75	(709.15)	(1,221.19)	6,161.45	(12,886.80)	(19,478.66)	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,422.43	(709.15)	(1,221.19)	4,336.13	(12,886.80)	(19,478.66)	
5	Equity Share Capital	1199.84	1199.84	1199.84	1199.84	1199.84	1199.84	
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax) and discounted operations)	6,422.43	(709.15)	(1,221.19)	4,336.13	(12,886.80)	(19,448.49)	
7	Earnings per share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discounted operations) - - Basic - Diluted	5.35 5.35	(0.59) (0.59)	(1.02) (1.02)	3.61 3.61	(10.74) (10.74)	(16.23) (16.23)	

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the 3rd Quarter & Nine Months ended December 31, 2023

S. No.	Particulars	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED			FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED			FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2023
		31.12.2023		31.12.2022	31.12.2023		31.12.2022	
		Unaudited	30.09.2023	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from operations	17,067.57	980.04	860.89	18,868.17	7,304.72	8,482.59	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,142.94	(817.35)	(1,393.35)	5,794.22	(7,121.81)	(1,474.55)	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,142.94	(817.35)	(1,393.35)	5,794.22	(10,145.96)	(10,937.70)	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,317.62	(1,708.09)	(1,391.97)	3,078.16	(11,041.34)	(11,733.80)	
5	Equity Share Capital	1199.84	1199.84	1199.84	1199.84	1199.84	1199.84	
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax) and discounted operations)	6,317.62	(1,708.09)	(1,391.97)	3,078.16	(11,041.34)	(11,704.20)	
7	Earnings per share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - - Basic - Diluted	5.27 5.27	(1.42) (1.42)	(1.16) (1.16)	2.57 2.57	(9.20) (9.20)	(9.78) (9.78)	

NOTE:

The above are extracts of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited for the 3RD quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023, filed with BSE Ltd. and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"). The full format of the standalone and consolidated un-audited for the 3RD quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 is available on the websites of the stock exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.vipulgroup.in.

The above standalone and consolidated un-audited for the 3RD quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 is reviewed by the Audit Committee and on the recommendations has been approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on Tuesday, February 13, 2024. Further in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations with the stock exchanges, the statutory auditor have carried out limited review for standalone and consolidated un-audited for the 3RD quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 and the limited review report has been approved by the Board.

The above results have been prepared in accordance with recognitions and measurements principles laid down in Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. These results will be made available on the Company's website viz. www.vipulgroup.in and websites of BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board
Vipul Limited
Sd/-
Punit Beriwal
Managing Director, CEO & CFO

Date : February 13, 2024
Place : Gurugram

CORRIGENDUM TO THE LETTER OF OFFER WITH RESPECT TO THE OPEN OFFER TO THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS OF	
AKM CREATIONS LIMITED (*TARGET COMPANY*) (FORMERLY KNOWN AS AKM LACE AND EMBROTEX LIMITED) Regd office: C-110 G/F Bhola Nath Nagar, Shahdara Delhi, East Delhi -110032 Website: www.akmlace.com	
Open offer for the acquisition of 22,39,166 (Twenty-Two Lakh Thirty-Nine Thousand One Hundred and Sixty-Six Only) Fully Paid-Up Equity Shares of the face value of Rs. 10/- each, representing 26.00% of the total Equity and Voting Share Capital of the Target Company by Arhat Touch Private Limited (herein after collectively referred as "Acquirer") at a price of Rs. 15/- (Rupees Fifteen Only) per fully paid-up Equity Share (the "Offer Price") payable in Cash pursuant to the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as amended from time to time ("SEBI (SAST) Regulations").	
This Corrigendum (the "Corrigendum") to the Letter of Offer ("LOF") dated February 07, 2024, sent to Securities and Exchange Board of India is being issued by Fast Track Finsec Private Limited ("Manager to the Offer"), for and on behalf of Arhat Touch Private Limited ("The Acquirer").	
This Corrigendum is to be read in conjunction of, and in conjunction with the LOF. Capitalized terms used but not defined in this Corrigendum shall have the same meaning assigned to such terms in the LOF (as the case may be), unless otherwise specified.	
The shareholders of AKM Creations Limited are requested to note the developments/ amendments with respect to and in connection with Open Offer as under: BSE Limited shall be the Designated Stock Exchange for the purpose of tendering Shares in the Open Offer. Equity shares of Target Company are listed on SME Platform of BSE Limited. At present the bid lot is of 3000 Equity Shares and hence bids in the open offer can be made for a minimum of 3000 Equity Shares and in multiples of 3000 Equity Shares thereafter.	
Except as detailed in this Corrigendum, all other terms of the PA, DPS, DLOF & LOF (as the case may be) remain unchanged.	
The Acquirers accept full responsibility for the information contained in this Corrigendum to LOF (as the case may be) also for the fulfillment of the obligations of the Acquirers laid down in the Regulations, as amended from time to time.	
A copy of this Corrigendum to LOF will be available on SEBI's website - www.sebi.gov.in ; BSE's website www.bseindia.com ; and on Lead Manager website - www.ftfinsec.com ;	
ISSUED BY MANAGER TO THE OFFER FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE ACQUIRER	
 Fastrack Finsec	

महावितरण कर्मचाऱ्यांसाठीचा कौटुंबिक स्नेहमेळावा उत्साहात; दीड हजार जणांचा सहभाग

कल्याण, दि. १३ (वार्ताहर) : अत्यावश्यक सेवेतील वीज कर्मचाऱ्यांना रोजच्या ताण-तणावातून काही क्षण विरंगुळा मिळावा या उद्देशानुसार महावितरणकडून वर्षातून दोनदा कौटुंबिक स्नेहमेळाव्याचे आयोजन करण्यात येते. त्यानुसार कोंकण प्रादेशिक विभाग, कल्याण परिमंडल तसेच कल्याण एक आणि दोन मंडल कार्यालयांतर्गत कार्यरत कर्मचारी व त्यांच्या कुटुंबियांसाठी उंबडें येथील गावदेवी क्रीडांगणात सोमवारी (१२ फेब्रुवारी) आयोजित कौटुंबिक स्नेहमेळावा उत्साहात संपन्न झाला. जवळपास दीड हजार कर्मचारी व कुटुंबियांनी या स्नेहमेळाव्यात सहभाग नोंदवत कार्यक्रमाचा आनंद घेतला.



अभियंता औदेंकर यांच्यासह वरिष्ठ अधिकाऱ्यांच्या सहभागाने 'शोले' सिनेमाच्या धर्तीवर सादर केलेल्या नाट्याने उपस्थितांची वाहवा मिळवली. तर कल्याण मंडल एककडून अधीक्षक अभियंता दीपक पाटील व त्यांच्या सहकाऱ्यांनी सादर केलेल्या छत्रपती शिवाजी महाराजांवरिल नाटकेने प्रेक्षकांना मंत्रमुग्ध केले. तर नुकत्याच छत्रपती संभाजीनगर येथे झालेल्या राज्यस्तरीय आंतरपरिमंडलीय क्रीडा स्पर्धेत तीन सुवर्ण आणि ७ रौप्य पदकांची कमाई करणाऱ्या कल्याण-रत्नागरी परिमंडल संयुक्त संघातील खेळाडूंचा यावेळी विशेष सन्मान करण्यात आला.

या कार्यक्रमाला अधीक्षक अभियंते अनिल घोरे, निलकमल चौधरी, दीपक पाटील, दिलीप भोळे, विजय मोरे, संदीप पाटील, महेश अचिन्माने, महाव्यवस्थापक अनिल बन्हाटे, उप महाव्यवस्थापक योगेश खैरनार यांच्यासह नियमित व बाह्यस्रोत कर्मचारी, अधिकारी, अभियंते व त्यांचे कुटुंबिय उपस्थित होते.

BACIL PHARMA LIMITED							
CIN : (L24200MH1987PLC043427)							
Regd. Office: 71, LAXMI BUILDING 4TH FLOOR, SIR P. M. ROAD, FORT, MUMBAI: 400001							
EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDING ON 31/12/2023							
(Amount in Lakhs)							
Sr No	Particulars	Quarter ended on 31/12/2023 (Un-audited)	Quarter ended on 31/12/2022 (Un-audited)	9 months ended 31/12/2023 (Un-audited)	9 months ended 31/12/2022 (Un-audited)	Year ended on 31.03.2023 (Audited)	
1	Total Income	3.29	0.20	10.93	10.61	11.46	
2	Net Profit / Loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(2.44)	(4.45)	(1.85)	(2.59)	(10.19)	
3	Net Profit / Loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(2.44)	(4.45)	(1.85)	(2.58)	(10.19)	
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / Loss for the period (After tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After tax)]	0.05	8.01	14.44	10.69	(12.50)	
5	Equity Share Capital	589.00	589.00	589.00	589.00	589.00	
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)					(542.77)	
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1. Basic:	(0.04)	(0.08)	(0.03)	(0.04)	(0.17)	
	2. Diluted:	(0.04)	(0.08)	(0.03)	(0.04)	(0.17)	

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Prakash Shah
Director
DIN No-01136800

Date: 13.02.2024
Place: Mumbai

AKM CREATIONS LIMITED
(TARGET COMPANY) (FORMERLY KNOWN AS AKM LAKE AND EMBROTLEX LIMITED)
Regd Office: C-110 G/F Bholu Nath Nagar, Shahdara Delhi, East Delhi - 110032
Website: www.akmlace.com

Open offer for the acquisition of 22,39,166 (Twenty-Two Lakh Thirty-Nine Thousand One Hundred and Sixty-Six Only) Fully Paid-Up Equity Shares of the face value of Rs. 10/- each, representing 26.00% of the total Equity and voting Share Capital of the Target Company by Arhat Touch Private Limited (herein after collectively referred as "Acquirer") at a price of Rs. 15/- (Rupees Fifteen Only) per fully paid-up Equity Share (the "Offer Price") payable in Cash pursuant to the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as amended from time to time ("SEBI (SAST) Regulations").

This Corrigendum (the "Corrigendum") to the Letter of Offer ("LOF") dated February 07, 2024, sent to Securities and Exchange Board of India is being issued by Fast Track Fincse Private Limited ("Manager to the Offer"), for and on behalf of Arhat Touch Private Limited ("The Acquirer").

This Corrigendum is to be read in continuation of, and in conjunction with the LOF. Capitalized terms used but not defined in this Corrigendum shall have the same meaning assigned to such terms in the LOF (as the case may be), unless otherwise specified.

The shareholders of AKM Creations Limited are requested to note the developments/amendments with respect to and in connection with Open Offer are as under:
BSE Limited shall be the Designated Stock Exchange for the purpose of tendering Shares in the Open Offer. Equity shares of Target Company are listed on SME Platform of BSE Limited. At present the bid lot is of 3000 Equity Shares and hence bids in the open offer can be made for a minimum of 3000 Equity Shares and in multiples of 3000 Equity Shares thereafter.

Except as detailed in this Corrigendum, all other terms of the PA, DPS, DLOF & LOF (as the case may be) remain unchanged.

The Acquirers accept full responsibility for the information contained in this Corrigendum to LOF (as the case may be) also for the fulfillment of the obligations of the Acquirers laid down in the Regulations, as amended from time to time.

A copy of this Corrigendum to LOF will be available on SEBI's website- www.sebi.gov.in; BSE's website www.bseindia.com; and on Lead Manager website- www.ftfincse.com;

ISSUED BY MANAGER TO THE OFFER FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE ACQUIRER

Fastrack Fincse
Category-I Merchant Banker

FAST TRACK FINSEC PRIVATE LIMITED
Office No. V-116, First Floor, New Delhi House, 27, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001
Telephone: +91-11-43029809
Email: mb@ftfincse.com, Website: www.ftfincse.com
Contact Person: Mr. Vikas Kumar Verma
SEBI Reg. No: INM00012500
CIN: U55191DL2010PTC200381

Date: 13.02.2024, Place: New Delhi

QUANTUM DIGITAL VISION (INDIA) LIMITED
CIN:L35999MH1980PLC304763
416, HUBTOWN SOLARIS, N S PHADKE ROAD, OPP-TELLI GALLI, ANDHERI EAST, MUMBAI- 400069, IN

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lacs)		
		Current Quarter ending 31-12-23	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31-12-22	Year ending 31-03-23
1	Total Income from Operations	-	4.80	16.00
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	336.29	9.58	1.79
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	336.29	9.58	1.79
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	325.28	9.58	1.79
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	325.28	9.58	1.79
6	Equity Share Capital	30.35	30.35	30.35
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			(1,395.20)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1) Basic:	10.73	0.32	0.06
	2) Diluted:	10.73	0.32	0.06

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity (www.qdvl.in)

b) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.

For **QUANTUM DIGITAL VISION (INDIA) LIMITED**
Sd/-
HIMALAY DASSANI
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN : 00622336

PLACE : MUMBAI
DATE : 13.02.2024

GANON PRODUCTS LIMITED
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS GANON TRADING AND FINANCE CO. LIMITED)
Regd. Off. Office No 304, 3rd Floor Kodal Chamber, Above Bharat Bank, Ghatkopar East- 400077
CIN No: L51900MH1985PLC036708 Tel No : 022-61340914, Fax No : 022 61340920,
E-mail: ganonproducts@gmail.com/ganontrading@gmail.com; Website: www.ganonproducts.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended	Annual	
		31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)			31.12.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	37.37	1003.22	536.05	1,906.78	1409.27
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10.37	55.09	-4.50	48.61	1.98
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10.37	55.09	-4.50	48.61	1.98
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10.37	55.09	-4.50	48.61	1.48
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit or (loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	10.37	55.09	-4.50	48.61	1.48
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	933.10	933.10	933.10	933.10	933.10
7	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)					
	(a) Basic	0.11	0.59	-0.05	0.52	0.02
	(b) Diluted	0.11	0.59	-0.05	0.52	0.02

NOTES:

- The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 had been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and the same had been approved and recorded by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 13th February 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the above financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023.
- The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) prescribed under the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder, with effect from April 01, 2017 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendments) Rules, 2016.
- As the Company's business actually falls within a single primary business segment, the disclosure requirements of Ind-AS 108 in this regard are not applicable.
- Comparative financial information of the previous quarter / nine months have been regrouped and reclassified wherever considered necessary to correspond to the figures of current quarter.
- The above results are also available on the Website of the Company i.e. www.ganonproducts.com and on website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Ravindra Gopale
Whole Time Director
DIN: 09436362

Place : Mumbai
Date : 13th February 2024

KACHCHH MINERALS LIMITED
Regd. Office : Shop No 16, S 2nd Floor, Sej Plaza, Marve Road, Nr Nutan Vidya Mandir School, Malad West, Mumbai City, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400064.
Email id: kachhmineral@yahoo.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended (Unaudited)			Nine Months ended (Unaudited)	Year ended (Audited)	
		31 Dec 2023	31 Dec 2022	31 Dec 2022			31 Dec 2022
1	Total income from operations (net)	107.66	87.85	-	260.79	61.30	61.80
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	30.52	22.34	(9.39)	73.05	(2.73)	(9.46)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	30.52	22.34	(9.39)	73.05	(2.73)	(9.46)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	30.52	22.34	(9.39)	73.05	(2.73)	(9.46)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	30.52	22.34	(9.39)	73.05	(2.73)	(9.46)
6	Paid up equity capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	521.18	521.18	521.18	521.18	521.18	521.18
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(317.59)	(348.12)	(381.18)	(317.59)	(381.18)	(390.64)
8	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs 10/- each)	0.58	0.42	(0.18)	1.38	(0.05)	(0.18)
	Diluted:	0.58	0.42	(0.18)	1.38	(0.05)	(0.18)

Notes:

The above is the extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the BSE website (www.bseindia.com) and company's website (www.kachhminerals.com).

- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For **KACHCHH MINERALS LIMITED**
Sd/-
DAKSHNARENDRABHAI TRIVEDI
DIRECTOR
DIN: 05226554

Place: JAMNAGAR
Date : 13.02.2024

DELPHI WORLD MONEY LIMITED
(Erstwhile EbixCash World Money India Limited)
CIN: L65990MH1985PLC037697
Regd. Office: 8th Floor, Manek Plaza, Kalina CST Road, VidyaNagri Marg, Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400 098.
Tel: +91-22-62881500, Email: corp.relations@ebixcash.com, Website: www.indiaforexonline.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2023

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended			Year Ended
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from operations	256.59	256.57	244.66	770.33	718.16	995.19	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	55.58	60.22	40.52	180.26	138.04	214.57	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	33.42	39.02	24.11	117.67	98.93	150.42	
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income]	33.34	36.58	23.58	115.63	96.43	146.95	
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	111.28	111.28	111.28	111.28	111.28	111.28	
6	Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	1,955.70	
7	Earnings per share (for continuing and discontinuing operations) (of INR 10/- each) (not annualised)							
	(a) Basic (INR)	* 3	* 3.51	* 2.17	* 10.57	* 8.89	13.52	
	(b) Diluted (INR)	* 3	* 3.51	* 2.17	* 10.57	* 8.89	13.52	

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the un-audited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com/www.nseindia.com) and Company's website www.indiaforexonline.com.
- The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th February, 2024.

For **DELPHI WORLD MONEY LIMITED**
(ERSTWHILE EBIXCASH WORLD MONEY INDIA LIMITED)
Sd/-
SATYA BUSHAN KOTRU
CHAIRMAN
01729176

DATE: 13.02.2024
PLACE: NOIDA

THE BOMBAY BURMAH TRADING CORPORATION, LIMITED
Registered Office : Commercial Union House, 9, Wallace Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended	
		31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	31/12/2022 (Unaudited)		31/03/2023 (Audited)
1	Total revenue from operations (net)	5,978.07	7,203.59	6,214.86	19,023.11	18,076.53	24,458.75
2	Loss before exceptional items and tax from continuing operations	(3,124.75)	(2,154.09)	(2,806.51)	(6,948.53)	(6,771.35)	(4,301.80)
3	Exceptional items loss	-	-	-	-	-	(18,622.27)
4	Loss before tax from continuing operations	(3,124.75)	(2,154.09)	(2,806.51)	(6,948.53)	(6,771.35)	(22,924.07)
5	Loss after tax from continuing operations	(3,124.75)	(2,154.09)	(2,806.51)	(6,948.53)	(6,771.35)	(22,924.07)
6	Discontinued operations						
a)	(Loss)/profit before tax from discontinued operations	(19.66)	(80.56)	167.11	(212.87)	195.61	280.16
b)	Exceptional gain from sale of discontinued operations (net)	-	-	-	-	-	24,372.51
c)	Tax expense of discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	(850.00)
	(Loss)/profit after tax from discontinued operations	(19.66)	(80.56)	167.11	(212.87)	195.61	23,802.67
7	Net (loss)/profit for the period / year	(3,144.41)	(2,234.65)	(2,639.40)	(7,161.40)	(6,575.74)	878.60
8	Total comprehensive (loss)/ income for the period / year	(3,290.81)	(2,395.70)	(3,508.00)	(7,671.74)	(7,352.91)	301.67
9	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 2 each)	1,396.27	1,396.27	1,396.27	1,396.27	1,396.27	1,396.27
10	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	10,680.61	13,971.42	11,535.03	10,680.61	11,535.03	19,189.61
11	Securities premium account	3,637.20	3,637.20	3,637.20	3,637.20	3,637.20	3,637.20
12	Net worth	12,076.88	15,367.69	12,931.30	12,076.88	12,931.30	20,585.88
13	Paid up debt capital/ Outstanding debt	39,958.66	68,712.43	1,02,994.92	39,958.66	1,02,994.92	95,200.89
14	Basic and Diluted earnings / (losses) per equity share (of ₹ 2 each) [not annualised except for the year end] :						
a)	Losses per share from continuing operations (in ₹)	(4.47)	(3.08)	(4.02)	(9.96)	(9.70)	(32.84)
b)	(Losses)/earnings per share from discontinued operations (in ₹)	(0.03)	(0.12)	0.24	(0.30)	0.28	34.10
c)	(Losses)/earnings per share from continuing and discontinued operations (in ₹)	(4.50)	(3.20)	(3.78)	(10.26)	(9.42)	1.26
15	Capital redemption reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
16	Debenture redemption reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
17	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
18	Debt service coverage ratio (in times)	(0.10)	(0.06)	(0.12)	(0.03)	0.01	0.16
19	Interest service coverage ratio (in times)	(1.16)	(1.0)	(0.17)	(0.25)	0.02	0.59
20	Debt equity ratio (in times)	3.32	4.49	7.97	3.32	7.97	4.63

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the nine months and quarter ended 31 December 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31/12/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	31/12/2022 (Unaudited)		31/03/2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	4,33,672.77	4,52,393.06	4,28,019.79	12,94,727.64	12,51,475.72	16,62,291.68
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	93,751.31	67,738.80	45,855.53	1,90,129.69	93,947.58	1,53,255.04
3	Exceptional items - (loss) / gain	(290.00)	(5,241.75)	37,560.00	(10,553.83)	37,560.00	(1,49,005.84)
4	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	93,461.31	62,497.05	83,415.53	1,79,575.86	1,31,507.58	4,249.20
5	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	73,135.39	41,237.99	61,666.09	1,21,289.58	79,811.89	(77,172.17)
6	Discontinued operations						
a)	(Loss) / (Profit) before tax from discontinued operations	(19.66)	(80.56)	167.11	(212.87)	195.61	280.16
b)	Exceptional gain from sale of discontinued operations (net)	-	-	-	-	-	24,372.51
c)	Tax expense of discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	(850.00)
	(Loss) / Profit after tax from discontinued operations	(19.66)					